Or 1 - well by one,

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No.2126

		1.		
	Lot No.			
	Gila	Land Dis	strict.	-00
	FIELD NOT	res		
O	F THE SURVEY OF THE MINI	NG CLAIM OF		
John	Caretto ay B	Bandrino)	
	KNOWN AS THE			
·	StoneWa			
	Warren		Mining District,	
Cochi.	S. e	Territoryo	f arizo	79
Section appro	x, Township 23 structions dated Jule	S, Range 2	4 E GS	IB AT
Surveyed under in	structions dated Jul	245 th, 190	5	Just
* "	by Fr	anklin W	Smith,	
		U. S. Deput	y Mineral Surveyoı	
Claim located	See location ?	rolice, 1		
Survey commo	enced July	15 75 , 1	905	
Survey comple	eted	16 th 1	905	
· Od 6	aretto B	exher b	ochisc	Camby
Jones	aretto, B	/	ac	izong
Tiel			Oction C	laman

Feet

Beginning at Cor.No.1, the SE cor identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2126 S W L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed E.P. 1-2126 brs N. 59° 40' W. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 5° 20' E. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available and NW cor Sec 30 Tp 23 S R 25 E G & S R B & M brs. S. 58° 31' E. 3914.5 ft.,

Thence N. 59° 40' W.

to Cor.Nc.2 the SW cor identical with location a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ftin the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-2126 S W L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B.P. 2-2126 brs 8. 59° 40°E 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 5° 20° E. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available, and Cor.No.1 East Bisbee No.5 lode, Survey No 2069 brs. S. 44° 10° W. 531.1 ft.

Thence N. 5° 20' E. 300 ft to original

- location for W E C..
- same bearing to Cor.No.3 the NW cor identical with location a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stores and scribed 3-2126 S W L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 3-2126 brs S. 5° 20' W. 50 ft., and a second line post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S 60° 29' E. 50 ft no bearing monuments available,

Thence S. 60° 29' E.

11.39.9 to Cor.No.4, the NE cor identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-2126 S W L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 4-2126 brs.N 60° 29' W. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 5° 20' W. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available,

Feet

Thence S. 5° 20' H.

317.7 croginal location for E E C.,

617.7 same bearing to Cor.No.1 the place of beginning.

Ledge.

on this claim

The presumed course of the vein is from the W E C location S. 59° 40' H. 1147.3 ft.,

AREA.

Total and net area Stone Wall lode 14.533 ac.

IMPROVEMENTS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim, placed thereon by claimants or their grantors is as follows:

No.1 Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from W E G location

500.0

S. 59° 40' E. 1147.3 ft. Value \$100.00

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

North Pest House, lode unsurveyed, J. S. Smyth, et al ovmers;

East High Flyer lode, unsurveyed, same owners;

South Unsurveyed claim owner unknown.

West. Jennie Gibson lode, unsurveyed, J. S. Smyth et al owners.

LOCATION.

This claim is located about 4.5 mi. in an Easterly direction from the City of Bisbee and about 1 mi in an E direction from the shaft of the Saginaw Dev.Co. on unsurveyed lands in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County Arizona, approximately in Tp 23 S R 24 E G & S R B & M. unsurveyed.

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a C.L.Berger & Sons No.1 C transit; the ourses were deflected from the true me ridian as determined by solar observation checked by an observation on Polaris; the distances were measured with a 300 ft steel tape; magnetic variation 12° 30'E.

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor

Dated at Hisbee Arizona July 25,1905.

complete affidavit of \$500 improvements on this claim will be furnished prior to the expiration of the period of publication.

Note

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by Franklin W. Smith

United States Deputy Mineral Survey	yor, to assist in running, measuring, and r	narking the lines
	the foregoing field notes of the survey of	
of John Caxre	tto + BAndrino toneWall	
known as the	toneWall	
and showing the respective capacities	s in which they acted.	
	T. F. Field	Chairman
	RQ Queson	Chairman.
	T. F. Field RQJiesem	Amman
		, Fagman.
FINAL C	DATHS OF ASSISTANTS.	*
We TF Feel	20/	
and R. Q. Quesemer	do solemnly swear that we assisted	tranklin
W. Smith, United S	States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in markin	ng the corners and
surveying the boundaries of the min	ing claim of	
John Careto	to & B Andrino, known as the	
Stone	Wall	, represented
	; been surveyed by said deputy mineral su	
his direction; and that said survey l	has been in all respects, to the best of ou	ır knowledge and
belief, faithfully and correctly execu	ited, and the corner and boundary monu	ments established
according to law and the instruction	ons furnished by the United States Sur	veyor-General for
arizona		
	The Fred	of Chainman.
	14. Treserver	., Chainman.
je		, Axman .
		, Flagman.
Subscri	ibed and swyrn to by the above-named p	ersons before me
thi	is Is the day of July	, 1904
		O. Single
	To still for the County of Cocki	se, Territory of Arizona,

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Franklin M. Smilly , U. S. Deputy Mine	eral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the Uni	
States Surveyor General for Territory of arizona, da	.ted
States Surveyor General for Territory of arizona, da July 5, 1903, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of	the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instruction	
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Min	ing
Claim of John Carettook B. Andrino	
StoneWall , known as	,
situate in Warrey Mining Distr Cochise County, Grizoga, in Sect	ict,
Cochise County, arizona, in Sect	ion
and designated as Survey No. 2126 , as represent	 ,
and designated as Survey No. 2126 , as represent	ted
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining cla	aim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached c	ору
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General w	rith
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and p	er-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions the	ere-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original	nal
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended	and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or Uzec grant	ors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized va	lue
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion	of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate	ate
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
*	
Franklin Winni	1
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surve	yor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Franklin W Smith	
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me	
gara Commonth this Zer	·
day of July, 1900	
Car E. S. To	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
in maker has Somety of Cochise, Territory of Aris	HHH

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

This Mining Claim, the name of which Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging the are valuable mineral deposits, was entered to curchase by Durchase by Durchase by Durchase by Durchase of the United States," or the undersigned, on the Hongary of the United States, or the undersigned, on the Hongary of the United States, or the undersigned, or the Landay of the United States, or the undersigned, or the Landay of the United States, or the undersigned, or the Landay of the United States, or the undersigned the	to the Unite upon and lo	ed States of cated for the	America, and in	ploration and
Durchase by Durchase by Condition of the United States," or the undersigned, on the Handay of	upon and lo	cated for the	e purposes of exp	ploration and
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or the undersigned, on the day of	0	ohn	Baretto	
the undersigned, on the 14th day of	ν		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
the undersigned, on the 14th day of	- "mbo boe deeles	red his intention:	to become a citizen of t	he linited States "
				de chited blaces.
	_	*		
The length of this claim is				
and wc claim 500				5.0
in a easterly	<i></i>	direction	1 and 1000	2
Geet in a w	esterly	/		direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which t	this notice is	s posted, len	gthwise of the c	laim, together
with 300	feet 1	in width of	the surface gro	unds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The gener		,	1	
easterly				
The claim is situated and located in	the M	arrew	Mini	ng District, in
County, in t	the Territory	of Arizona	about 2 on	e half n
in a easterly dire				
7				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Marine and Marine and American	
The surface boundaries of the claim a	1			
monument of	stone	·		***************************************
at a point in a easterly	directio	on	500	feet fron
the discovery shaft (at which the notice is	s posted), be	ing in the ce	nter of thee	asterly
end line of said claim; thence				/ /
of stone being the	rorthea	sterly	corner of said	claim; thenc
1500 fe				
north westerly corner of sa				
to a monuntient				
thence 300			/ .	
				,
south westerly corner or		7	, ,	
feet to a monument				r of said clain
thence 300	feet to the p	place of begi	nning.	
All done under the provisions of Cha	apter Six, of	Title XXX	III, of the Revis	sed Statutes o
the United States, and of an Act of the				
Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territor	7	,	~ 1	
Dated and posted on the ground thi	is 14th	day of	Tebruary	·190
.1 -1 .	SB. 6	andris	so.	100 September 200 September 20
Locators	1 1 1	1		
	Cohn	base	tto	
iled and recorded at request		andris	o Feb 27	1903 at

POOR QUALITY

The following pages are scanned at the best possible quality setting. The original pages are of poor quality and this is the best possible reproduction.

Territory of Artsons, (ab.

I, Frank Hore, County Recorder in and For anid County, hereby convint since I have expected the foregoing copy with the original Location notice of the Stone W.H. Himin, Clair, filed and recorded in my office on the 27th day of February 1503, in Back 23, at page 275, Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and on the thole threat.

Witness of hand and seal of office this both day of June, 1905.

Dourty Recorder.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona.
aug. 25 , 1905
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for the district of Arizona.
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of John Caretto and B. Andrino,
known as the Stonewall,
situate in Warren
Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona.
in Section approx. , Township No. 23 S. , Range No. 24 E. unsurveyed and
designated as Survey No. 2126 , has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof. And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-
ments made upon said mining claim by claimant. or their grantors, and that said improvements
consist of at time of survey, one discovery shaft,
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office atTucson_ Arizona.
is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
(Signed) Frank S. Ingalls,
United States Surveyor-General for Arizona

7361b5m3-03

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoenix, Arizona,
	aug 25 , 1905
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for. the district	
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached	Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of John Caretto and B	. Andrino
Stonewall,	
situate in Warren	Mining District,
Cochise County,	Territory of Arizona.
in Section approx., Township No. 23 S	. Range No.24 E. unsurveyed.
, designated as Survey No. 2126	
executed by Franklin W. Smith,	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor,July 15th-16th 1905.	, 190, under my instructions dated
July 5th 1905. , 190, have be	en critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Note	es and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the l	ocation certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	A A sugall
U. S. S	Surveyor-General for Arizona.

SURVEY NO 2126

SCALE - 1" = 300' STONEWALL

25317 Nennie Gibson 539.9 300.0 Unsurveyed N 5°20'E プログライン TEN TROUBLE TO 506.30 E 80.506.32

Mineral Survey No. 2126 Accorded

	Lot No.
	Arizona Lamd District.
	•
	FIELD NOTES
	OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF
	John Coccetto and Tarney Ardring
	KNOWN AS THE
;	Stone Wall
	<u>Warren</u> Mining District,
••••	Cochica County, Territory of Arizona
Section	n approx. Township 23 S. Range 24 E. G.A S.R.B.
Surv	veyed under instructions dated June 14,
	by I. J. Stauber,
	U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor
Ĵ	Claim located1
Ş	Survey commenced June 25, 1900. 1
!	Survey completed June 25. 1906. 1
ostofi	fice adress of claimants

Bisbee, Cochise County, Arizona.

ace as (

Sirvey No.2126

"Stone Wall" mining claim, comed by John Caretto and B. Andrino, and situated in Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona.

Improvements.

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim, placed thereon by claimants andtheir grantors is not less than \$500 and that said improvements consist of:

Ho.1 Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from W H U location F.

59° 40 A.500 ft., Value, \$100.00

No.8 Open Gut 5x10x18 ft at mouth of tunnel and tunnel 4x6x40 ft course 8.60° E center of mouth of open cut brs from " H C location 8.54° 13' H. 565 ft., Value, \$500.

Total improvements on Stone Wall lode,

\$600.00

U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Dater at Bisbes, Arizona,
September 8,1905.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

wo, 86 Zusein and Fl. Leveneur
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we
are acquainted with the lone Half mining claim,
situate in Maren j Mining district, Cochief County,
Arizona Territory, for which John Canetto and
orresolve territory, for whether
O J. andrind
half made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant & and ther grantors exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
A Total
1. Lieuner
-12 Neverent
-72 Nevercuf
-72 Nevercuf
-72 Nevercuf
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Coshis
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Conting 88:
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Conting 88:
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Sworn to and subscribed before me, this
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Sworn to and subscribed before me, this

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM-

I, U.S. Surveyor Gene	ral for Dist. of Arizona ,
do hereby certify that Five	Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or
	mant or their grantors, upon the mining claim of
	John B. Carreto and B. Andrino
	Stone Wall
situate in	
Gochise	County, Arizona
in Section, Tov	rnship No , Range No
that said improvements con	sist of 1 shaft, 1 cut and 1 tunnel,
total value 5600	. 0.0
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
, a	nd that no portion of said labor or improvements has been
included in the estimate of e	xpenditures upon any other claim. A copy of the report of
Franklin W. Smith	, U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated
Sept. 8, 1905.	, 18 , is hereto attached.
	Frank & Ingall
	U.S. Surveyor General for Arizona
Office of U.S. Surveyor Gene	ral,
Phoenix, Ariz	ona,
Sept. 12, 1	905, 1

SURVEY NO. 2126 AMENDED

STONE WALL LODE

Feet

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the S. E. Cor. identical with location and with Cor. No. 1 of original survey of Stone Wall lode, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 fn. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2126 S W L am. whence apine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 1-2126 am. brs. N. 5° 20' E. 50 ft., and asecond pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. M. 59° 40' W., 50 ft., no bearing monuments available, and the M. W. Cor. Sec. 30, Tp. 23S., R. 25 E., G. & S., R. B. & H., brs. S. 58° 31' E., 3914.5 dt.

Thence N. 59° 40' W.

885.6

the intersection of to the east side line of Jennie Gibson lode, unsurveyed, at H. 1° 10' E., 445.2 ft. from the S. E. Cor.

to a pine post being the S. E. Cor. of Conflict excluded from the Stone Wall lode to Jennie Gibson lode, unsurveyed 1147.3 same bearing, to Cor. No. 2, the S. W. Cor. identical with location and with Gor. No. 2 of original survey of Stone Wall-lode, a pine most 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set

18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-2126 S W L ar., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 2-2126 am. brs. S. 50° 40! E., 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs N. 5° 20' E., 50 ft., no bearing monument; available, and Cor. No. 1 East Bisbee No. 5 lode, Survey Mo. 2069,

Thence N. 5° 20' E.

300.0

to original location for W.E.C. identical with location for W. R. C. of original suryey of Stone Wall lode.

brs. S. 44° 10' "., 551.1 ft.

599,8

same bearing, to Cor. No. 3, the M. W. Cor., identical with location and with Cor. No. 3 of original survey of Stone Wall lode, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2126 S W L am., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 3-2126 am. brs. S. 5° 20' W. 50 ft.,

Feet and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 60° 29! E., 50 ft., no bearing monuments available, Thence S. 60° 251 E. 131.7 to a prine post being the N. H. Cor. of Conflict excluded from the Stone Wall lode to Jennie Gibson lode. From this point, the S. R. Cor. of excluded conflict brs. S. iº 10' W., 624.8 ft. same bearing, to the intersection of the east side line 310.2 1 of Jennie Gibson lode, unsurveyed at M. 1º 10' E., 1071.3 ft. from the S. F. Cor. same bearing, to Cor. No. 4, the W. E. Cor., identical 1130.9 with location and with Cor. No. 4 of original survey of Stone Wall lode, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-2126 S W L am., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 4-2126 am. brs. N. 60° 29' W., 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and solibing brs.55° 20' "., 50 ft., no bearing monuments available. Thence 55° 20' W. to original location for F. H. C. identical with loca-317.7 tion for T. T. C. of the original survey of Stone Wall lode. came bearing, to Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning. 617.7 LEDGE The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the W.E.C. location, C. 59° 40' E., 1147.3 ft. Areas Total Area of the Stone Wall lode 14.533 A Total area in conflict with Jennie Gibson lode, unsurveyed 2.965 Area in conflict with Jennie Cibson Area in conflict with some lode unsurveyed (deducted with Jennie lode, Area in conflict with Jennie lode, 0.992/ 1.971 A

U. S. Seputy Minoral Surveyor

12 .587 A .562

Dated Bisbee, Arizona,

June 28, 1908.

unsurveyed, (not deducted) '0.9

Net area of Stone Wall lode,

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed	by <u> I. J. Stauper </u>	\
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in	running, measuring, and marking the li	nes, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the	e survey of the mining claim of	
John Carretto	and Barney Andrino	
known as the Stone	Wall	
and showing the respective capacities in which they a	cted.	v
***	W. C. Getshell	, Chainman.
4.7	H. E. Birkner	, Chainman.
1		, Axman.
		J
	OF ASSISTANTS.	
We. I. Octob	<u>[0]]</u>	
and H.F. Eirkner , d	lo solemnly swear that we assisted	
I. J. Stauber United States Deput	y Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corner	s and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of		
John Carretto and 3	Sarney Andring	
known as the Stone Wall		
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyo	r and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respec		
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary mor		
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for-	MO OLLON	
	M.C. Estchell HE Dirkur	, Chainman.
	H 6 Durkyer	, Chainman.
		, $Axman$.
		, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by	the above-named persons before me this	30
day ofJun	/	
	The West	
	NOTARY DIE	110

In and for the County of Cochise, Territory of Arizons.

My Commission Expires March 12, 1910.

9189b5m8-03

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I,	uber , U. S. Deputy Mineral	
Surveyor, do solemnly swear tha	t, in pursuance of instructions received from the United	
States Surveyor General for	, dated	
June 14, 1006.	., I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the	
United States, the official regula	tions and instructions thereunder, and the instructions	
of said Surveyor General, faith	fully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining	
Claim of John C	arretto and Barney Andrino	
	, known as the	
Sto	ne Wall	
situate in	Mining District,	
Cochise	County, Territory of Arizopan Section	
approx., Township No. 23	S., Range No. 24 E. G.A. S.R.B.A. H. unsur.,	
and designated as Survey No	2126 Amonded , as represented	
in the foregoing field notes, whi	ch accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim	
as distinctly marked by monum	ents on the ground, and described in the attached copy	
of the location certificate, whic	h was received by me from the Surveyor General with	
said instructions, and that all th	e corners of said survey have been established and per-	
petuated in strict accordance wi	th the law, official regulations and instructions there-	
under; and I do further solem	aly swear that the foregoing are the true and original	
field notes of said survey and	my report therein, and that the labor expended and	
improvements made upon said n	nining claim by claimant or thier grantors	
are as therein fully stated, and	that the character, extent, location and itemized value	
thereof are specified therein wi	th particularity and full detail, and that no portion of	
said labor or improvements so c	redited to this claim has been included in the estimate	
of expenditures upon any other	claim.	
	U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.	
	. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.	
Cubanibal and aways to b	T T CANADA	
	y the said I. J. Stauber,	
	arveyor, before me	
Frank Pettee, notary public this 50		
day of June. 1	They better	
	My all Lee	

NOTARY PUBLIC
In and for the County of Cochise, Territory of ArizonaMy Commission Expires March 12, 1910.

0 3-151

5UR Nº 2126 AMENDED

SCALE 300FT=1/N.

TOTAL THE THE STATE OF STATE O

TOTAL AREA OF STONEWALL

14.533 ACRES

TOTAL AREA IN CONFLICT VS JENNIE GIBSON 2.963 ACRES

JENNIE GIBSON CONFLICT DEDUCTED 1.971 "

HOT DEDUCTED 0.992 "

NET AREA OF STONEWALL 12.562 "